	2002 			
FORM PTO-1595 RE	IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of F. 101943	2/4 lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paolo Di Emidio 12 - 28 - ○ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PIERGIACOMI SUD - S.R.L. Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Frazione Centobuchi Via 81/MA Strada, 3 City: MONTEPRANDONE (AP) Country: ITALY ZIP: 63030 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes Ø No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) 10,03505	B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert M. Gamson, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Internal Address: LEONARD BLOOM & ASSOCIATES, LLC Street Address: 502 Washington Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Suite 220 City: Towson State: MD ZIP: 21204	8. Deposit account number: 02-2839 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
the original document. Robert M. Gamson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with	th required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC, 20231				

01/08/2002 EHAILE1 00000021 10035054

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012440 FRAME: 0045

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We

PAOLO DI EMIDIO

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors) have made a new invention entitled

A FORCEPS USED FOR THE SURGICAL REDUCTION OF FRACTURED FACIAL BONES

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America being filed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS,

PIERGIACOMI SUD - S.R.L.

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and said application and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by Assignee to each of the Assignors of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of wich is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and to all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, together with the right to initiate legal proceedings to abate the infringment thereof and to collect all damages and awards obtained therein.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale

Assignors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to Assignors and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose hereof, but at the expense of the Assignee.

Executed at	Jes i	this		17day of
	December	xxtx9x	2001	
Witnessed Ing. Claudio Baldi			Gaora Corz	receptio
			(DI EMIDIO Paolo)	
				

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/28/2001 REEL: 012440 FRAME: 0046